Mayor Steve Carrington
Deputy Mayor Pamela Melin
Council Member Richard W. Best
Council Member Sabrena Combs
Council Member Brian Daniels
Council Member Jill Valerius

City Attorney Michael Gatti City Manager John Moosey City Clerk Shelly M. Acteson

City of Palmer, Alaska Special City Council Meeting December 7, 2021, at 6:00 PM

City Council Chambers 231 W. Evergreen Avenue, Palmer www.palmerak.org

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- **B. ROLL CALL**
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- **E. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION**
- F. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. **Committee of the Whole:** Presentation of the 2022 Budget (note: action may be taken by the Council following the Committee of the Whole)
 - a. City of Palmer Budget
 - b. City of Palmer Pay Plan
 - c. City of Palmer Fee Schedule
 - d. City of Palmer Fine Schedule
 - e. City of Palmer Capital Improvement Program
 - 2. Informational Memorandum: 2022 Budget Amendments
- G. RECORD OF ITEMS PLACED ON THE TABLE
- H. COUNCIL MEMBER COMMENTS
- I. ADJOURNMENT

2022 PROPOSED BUDGET

IS AVAILABLE ON THE CITY'S WEBSITE AT https://www.palmerak.org/finance/page/budget-documents WITH HARD COPIES PROVIDED AT THE MEETING.